
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 575,527.65 0.00 82,178.82 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 27,026.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 9,751.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 24,303.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 39,095.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

675,704.69 0.00 82,178.82 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 69,700.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 10,147.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

79,848.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 36,198.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 32,743.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 72.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

69,013.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 944,304.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 175,070.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,119,374.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 171,149.90 0.00 18,787.57 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 26,824.22 0.00 68.11 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,160.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

199,134.74 0.00 18,855.68 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 78,566.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 52,653.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 58,767.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 233.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 646.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 158,856.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

359,723.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 2,502,799.48 0.00 101,034.50 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,087,420.84 0.00 174,698.33 0.00 0.00

1,087,420.84 0.00 174,698.33 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 6,778.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,778.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,590,220.32 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 275,732.83 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 657,706.47
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 27,026.53
1500 Reimbursements 2,472.74 0.00 12,224.29
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 24,303.32
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,546.85 0.00 41,642.49
1800 Athletics 10,303.88 0.00 10,303.88
1900 School Activities 6,825.55 0.00 6,825.55

22,149.02 0.00 780,032.53
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 69,700.76
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 10,147.67

0.00 0.00 79,848.43
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 36,198.06
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 32,743.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 72.19

0.00 0.00 69,013.25

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 944,304.16
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 175,070.55

0.00 0.00 1,119,374.71

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 189,937.47
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 26,892.33
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,160.62

0.00 0.00 217,990.42
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 78,566.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 52,653.83
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 58,767.63
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 233.42
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 646.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 158,856.78

0.00 0.00 359,723.66
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 22,149.02 0.00 2,625,983.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 26,570.50 0.00 1,288,689.67

26,570.50 0.00 1,288,689.67

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 6,778.05

0.00 0.00 6,778.05

48,719.52 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 3,914,672.67
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